PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ame SCHMIDT	06/28/2012
Marc POTH	06/28/2012
Frank GABRIEL	06/28/2012
Antonios MANIS	06/28/2012
Klaus KORALEWSKI	08/03/2012
Sven SCHROEBEL	06/29/2012
Martin EICHLSEDER	07/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evoink Roehm GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

Name:	Kraussmaffei Technologies GMBH
Street Address:	Krauss-Maffei-Strasse 2
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80997

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13579048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7034132220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

502033282

OP \$40,00 1357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400981US99XPCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adel Samuel

Total Attachments: 14

source=400981USAssignment#page1.tif

source=400981USAssignment#page2.tif

source=400981USAssignment#page3.tif

source=400981USAssignment#page4.tif

source=400981USAssignment#page5.tif

source=400981USAssignment#page6.tif

source=400981USAssignment#page7.tif

source=400981USAssignment#page8.tif

source = 400981 USAs signment # page 9.tif

source = 400981 USAs signment # page 10.t if

source=400981USAssignment#page11.tif

source=400981USAssignment#page12.tif

source = 400981 USAs signment # page 13.t if

source=400981USAssignment#page14.tif

Assignment of Application

ERT NAMES

O RESIDENCE

ORESS OF

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Arne Schmidt, Wienerstraße 58, 64287 Darmstadt, Germany,	
	Marc Poth, Gartenstraße 16a, 64354 Reinheim, Germany,	
	Frank Gabriel, Schepp-Allee 51, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany,	
	Antonios Manis, Kasinostraße 23, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany,	
	Klaus Koralewski, Königsbergerstraße 8, 64560 Riedstadt, Germany,	
	Sven Schröbel, Rückertstraße 16, 64285 Darmstadt, Germany,	`
	Martin Eichlseder, Ottenberg 1, 94167 Tettenweis, Germany	
-		
		<u> </u>
-		
		, respectively
have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: Method for producing coated molded bodies	
(Application No.	13/579,048 , filed August 15, 2012), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH and Kraussmaffei Technologies GMBH	
(hereinafter refer	red to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt	Germany and

ERT NAME D ADDRESS OF MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Kauss-Maffei-Straße 2, 80997 München</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u>78.6.201</u>		Time Llural
	(Signature of Inventor)	Arne Schmidt
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Marc Poth
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank Gabriel
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Antonios Manis
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Koralewski
Date:		
-7-41	(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Schröbel
Date:	•	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Martin Eichlseder
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	· - •
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

ERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (W.	E) Arne Schmidt, Wienerstraße 58, 64287 Darmstadt, Germany,			
RESIDENCE RESS OF		Marc Poth, Gartenstraße 16a, 64354 Reinheim, Germany,			
INVENTORS:		Frank Gabriel, Schepp-Allee 51, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany,			
		Antonios Manis, Kasinostraße 23, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany,			
		Klaus Koralewski, Königsbergerstraße 8, 64560 Riedstadt, Germany,	.,,,,		
	Sven Schröbel, Rückertstraße 16, 64285 Darmstadt, Germany,				
		Martin Eichlseder, Ottenberg 1, 94167 Tettenweis, Germany			
			7		
			, respectivel		
RT TITLE OF ENTION:	have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: Method for producing coated molded bodies			
	(Application No.	13/579,048 , filed August 15, 2012), and		
RT NAME	WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH and Kraussmaffei Technologies GMBH			

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany</u> and <u>Kauss-Maffei-Straße 2</u>, 80997 <u>München</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Arne Schmidt	
Date: 28.06.12	///	are Ptor	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Marc Poth	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank Gabriel	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Antonios Manis	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Koralewski	_
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Schröbel	_
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Martin Eichlseder	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

ERT NAMES
D RESIDENCE
DRESS OF
= DISTENTIONS

WILLKEAS, I (W	E) Affie Schilling, Wieners	uabe 38, 64287 Da	rmstadt, German	<u>y, </u>	
	Marc Poth, Gartenstraß	e 16a, 64354 Reinh	eim, Germany,		
	Frank Gabriel, Schepp-	Allee 51, 64295 Da	rmstadt, German	у,	
	Antonios Manis, Kasino	ostraße 23, 64293 D	armstadt, Germa	iny,	
	Klaus Koralewski, Kön	igsbergerstraße 8, 6	4560 Riedstadt,	Germany,	
	Sven Schröbel, Rücker	tstraße 16, 64285 D	armstadt, Germa	ıny,	
	Martin Eichlseder, Otte	enberg 1, 94167 Te	ttenweis, German	ıy	
			<u></u>		
				<u> </u>	
			_		, respectively
have invented cor	tain new and useful impro	wamanta in: Matha	d for mucdusing		41
mave invented cer	tani new and diseith impro	venients in <u>ivienio</u>	d for producing (coated morded bo	ales
(Application No.	13/579,048	, filed	August 15,	2012), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH and	d Kraussmaffei Tec	hnologies GMBI	H	
(hereinafter refer Kauss-Maffei-Str	red to as "ASSIGNEES") laße 2, 80997 München, G	having places of bu ermany, respective	siness at: <u>Kirsche</u> ly are desirous o	enallee, 64293 Da f jointly acquiring	rmstadt, Germany and g interests in the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Arne Schmidt	
Date:		
Date: 28.6.12	(Signature of Inventor) Marc Poth (Signature of Inventor) Frank Gabriel	
Date:	V	
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		
Date:	Will Elemsone	
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

ERT NAMES
RESIDENCE
DRESS OF
TAXABLE CONT.

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Arne Schmidt, Wienerstraße 58, 64287 Darmstadt, Germany,	
	Marc Poth, Gartenstraße 16a, 64354 Reinheim, Germany,	
	Frank Gabriel, Schepp-Allee 51, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany,	
	Antonios Manis, Kasinostraße 23, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany,	
	Klaus Koralewski, Königsbergerstraße 8, 64560 Riedstadt, Germany,	
	Sven Schröbel, Rückertstraße 16, 64285 Darmstadt, Germany,	
	Martin Eichlseder, Ottenberg 1, 94167 Tettenweis, Germany	
		_, respectively,
have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: Method for producing coated molded bodies	
(Application No.), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH and Kraussmaffei Technologies GMBH	
(hereinafter refer	red to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt	. Germany and

ERT NAME D ADDRESS OF MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Kauss-Maffei-Straße 2</u>, 80997 <u>München</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	_	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Arne Schmidt
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Marc Poth
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank Gabriel
Date: 28.06,2012	1-A.	Mond
	(Signature of Inventor)	Antonios Manis
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Koralewski
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Schröbel
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Martin Eichlseder
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Pignature of investor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

RT NAMES RESIDENCE	WHEREAS, I (WE) Arne Schmidt, Wienerstraße 58, 64287 Darmstadt, Germany,			
ESS OF NVENTORS:	Marc Poth, Gartenstraße 16a, 64354 Reinheim, Germany,			
	Frank Gabriel, Schepp-Allee 51, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany,			
	Antonios Manis, Kasinostraße 23, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany,			
	Klaus Koralewski, Königsbergerstraße 8, 64560 Riedstadt, Germany,			
	Sven Schröbel, Rückertstraße 16, 64285 Darmstadt, Germany,			
	Martin Eichlseder, Ottenberg 1, 94167 Tettenweis, Germany			
	, re	spectively		
TTITLE OF TION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Method for producing coated molded bodies			
	(Application No. 13/579,048 , filed August 15, 2012), and		
TNAME	WHEREAS, Evonik Röhm GmbH and Kraussmaffei Technologies GMBH			
DDRESS OF ANY OR	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of husiness at: Kirschenallee, 64203 Darmstodt, Cor-	many and		

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany</u> and <u>Kauss-Maffei-Straße 2</u>, 80997 <u>München</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Arne Schmidt
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Marc Poth
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frank Gabriel
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Antonios Manis
Date: _	03.08.2012		Mouso Rendarlo
		(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Koralewski
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Schröbel
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Martin Eichlseder
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: _			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

ERT NAMES
D RESIDENCE
DRESS OF
3 P. F. PRO PRO P. C.

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Arne Schmidt, Wienerstraße 58, 64	1287 Da	rmstadt, Germany,	
	Marc Poth, Gartenstraße 16a, 6435	4 Reinh	eim, Germany,	
	Frank Gabriel, Schepp-Allee 51, 64	1295 Da	rmstadt, Germany,	
	Antonios Manis, Kasinostraße 23,	64293 I	Darmstadt, Germany,	
	Klaus Koralewski, Königsbergerstr	aße 8, 6	64560 Riedstadt, Germany,	
	Sven Schröbel, Rückertstraße 16,	64285 I	Darmstadt, Germany,	
	Martin Eichlseder, Ottenberg 1, 94	1167 Te	ttenweis, Germany	
				
				, respectively,
have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in:	Metho	od for producing coated molded bodies	
(Application No.	13/579,048	_, filed	August 15, 2012), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH and Kraussma	ffei Tec	hnologies GMBH	
(hereinafter refer	red to as "ASSIGNEES") having place	es of bu	siness at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstad	lt, Germany and

ERT NAME O ADDRESS OF MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Kauss-Maffei-Straße 2</u>, 80997 <u>München</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Arne Schmidt	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Marc Poth	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Frank Gabriel	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Antonios Manis	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Klaus Koralowsk	
Date: <u>2012-05-29</u>		
	(Signature of Inventor) Sven Schröbel	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Martin Eichlseder	•
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

ERT NAMES
D RESIDENCE
DRESS OF
TATUTE ATTITUDE C

WHEREAS, I (WI	E) Arne Schmidt, Wienerstraße 58, 64287 Darmstadt, Germany,		
	Marc Poth, Gartenstraße 16a, 64354 Reinheim, Germany,		
	Frank Gabriel, Schepp-Allee 51, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany,		
	Antonios Manis, Kasinostraße 23, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany,		
	Klaus Koralewski, Königsbergerstraße 8, 64560 Riedstadt, Germany,		
	Sven Schröbel, Rückertstraße 16, 64285 Darmstadt, Germany,		
-	Martin Eichlseder, Ottenberg 1, 94167 Tettenweis, Germany		
*			
		_, respectively,	
have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: Method for producing coated molded bodies		
(Application No.	13/579,048 , filed August 15, 2012), and	
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH and Kraussmaffei Technologies GMBH		
(harainaftar rafar	ed to se "A SSIGNEES") having places of hyginess at Virgoborellae (4202 Demoted	4 (

ERT NAME D ADDRESS OF MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany and Kauss-Maffei-Straße 2</u>, 80997 <u>München</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Arne Schmidt
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Marc Poth
Date:	-	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank Gabriel
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Antonios Manis
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Koralewski
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Schröbel
Date: 10. 07. 2012	<u> </u>	Martin Cohloedes
	(Signature of Inventor)	Martin Eichlseder
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(DIETHTIME OF THACHEN)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

7/09

PATENT REEL: 028827 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 08/22/2012